
Item Cover Page 

MEETING TYPE: Board of Alderman 

DATE: 

SUBMITTED BY:  

ITEM TYPE: 

AGENDA SECTION: 

SUBJECT: 

DETAILS: 

July 14, 2025

Jason Smith, Fire Chief

Consideration

Considerations

Consider Approval to Receive the Enbridge Fueling Futures Grant

Funding for New Fire Nozzles for Engine 441 In The Amount Of

$5,000 and Corresponding Budget Amendment #3 (Project 26-124)

The Fire Department requests approval to accept grant funds in the amount of $5,000.00 from the 
Enbridge Fueling Futures program. These funds will be used to purchase new fire nozzles for Engine 441, 
completing the upgrade of the truck’s firefighting equipment. The new nozzles will complement the 
recently awarded Firehouse Subs Foundation grant, which provided new hose for the apparatus. 

This combined investment will enhance the department’s operational readiness and improve safety and 
efficiency during emergency responses. 

Recommended Action: Motion to Approve Receiving the Enbridge Fueling Futures Grant Funding for 
New Fire Nozzles for Engine 441 in the Amount of $5,000 and Approval of Corresponding Budget 
Amendment #3 


